

KWALE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

LUNGA LUNGA MUNICIPALITY TENDER NOTICE FY 2023/2024

The County Government of Kwale through the Municipality of Lunga Lunga invites sealed bids from interested and eligible firms for the tender listed hereunder:

	Tender No.	Tender Description	Category
1	1372752/2023-2024	CONSULTANCY TO UNDERTAKE REVIEW OF	Open
		LUNGA LUNGA URBAN PLAN	
2	1373030/2023-2024	PROPOSED CABRO PAVING OF LUNGA LUNGA	AGPO-Women
		MARKET-LUNGA LUNGA SECONDARY SCHOOL	

Complete set of the tender documents may be viewed and downloaded free of charge from County Government of Kwale website www.kwalecountygov.com or Kenya Supplier Portal www.supplier.treasury.go.ke.

Dully filled bids are to be submitted via <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u> so as to be received on before Monday 27th November, 2023 at 10:30 am

Notifications for responsive and unsuccessful bids shall be communicated within the prescribed timelines to all the participating bidders.

MBEYU MUMBA MUNICIPAL MANAGER LUNGA LUNGA MUNICIPALITY